and advances to customers (previously

1.1% to 2.2%)

➔

➔

– Net Banking Income: 7-10% below the

level of 2019

– Operating expenses: below €175mn

– CET1 ratio: above 19% on a transitional

basis, with previously proposed 2019

dividend already being deducted

➔

➔

➔

ADDIKO BANK AG NOVEMBER 4TH 2020 | 5

CURRENT ENVIRONMENT AND BUSINESS IMPLICATIONS

2020E
Base

2021E
Base

2020E
Pessimistic

2021E
Pessimistic

Slovenia (9.5)% 4.0% (12.0)% 1.4%

Croatia (11.0)% 4.0% (13.5)% 1.9%

Serbia (4.0)% 4.0% (5.6)% 3.1%

Bosnia &

Herzegovina
(5.0)% 3.0% (6.6)% 2.1%

Montenegro (8.0)% 5.0% (9.6)% 4.1%

Euro Area (7.5)% 4.7% (9.1)% 2.8%

GDP forecasts1 (%, real growth)

• More pronounced V-shaped

recovery in 2021 expected as

most likely scenario

• Currently, improved

projections foreseen by

macro-economists for Addiko’s

largest markets in CSEE

• Downside risks less

pronounced

New business volumes started to recover

Forecasts as of 1H20

1 Source: The Vienna Institute for International Economic Studies (wiiw); unsecured consumer loan market development rates based on local currency, IRs = Interest Rates.
2 Gross performing loans as of 3Q20.

2020E
Base

2021E
Base

2020E
Pessimistic

2021E
Pessimistic

(6.7)% 4.7% (7.3)% 2.3%

(9.4)% 5.0% (10.0)% 2.5%

(2.0)% 4.5% (2.4)% 2.9%

(5.0)% 3.1% (5.4)% 1.5%

(9.0)% 5.0% (9.4)% 3.4%

(8.5)% 5.8% (8.9)% 4.3%

Latest Forecasts







➔





Unsecured consumer loan market (stock outstanding) and IRs1

• Unsecured consumer loan market expected to return to growth

• Achievable interest rates expected to continue decline

’20 vs. ’19
D Volume / D IRs

‘21 vs. ’19
D Volume / D IRs

’21 vs. ’20
D Volume / D IRs

Addiko 3Q20

portfolio2

Slovenia /-18bp /-22bp /-4bp

Croatia /-39bp /-39bp /-1bp

Serbia /-66bp /-66bp /-24bp

Bosnia &

Herzegovina
/n.a. /n.a. /n.a.

Montenegro /-20bp /-20bp /-11bp

-6% 0% +6%

-4% +2% +6%

+13% +26% +11%

-2% +5% +7%

+9% +21% +11%

28%

30%

14%

20%

8%

Consumer

SME

41

59 55 54
60

53 58
48 52

37
49

30

6 11
19 20 16

29

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. Mai Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep.

41
53 50

57 54 53
62

44
57

33
42 46

24 29

46
40

25

41

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. Mai Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep.

2019 2020

€mn 3Q20YTD: 218

3Q20YTD: 327

ADDIKO BANK AG NOVEMBER 4TH 2020 | 6

873 744 717 691 665

777
724 727 684 672

1,650
1,469 1,443 1,375 1,336

2018 2019 1Q20 1H20 3Q20

1,188 1,342 1,348 1,322 1,308

928
1,059 1,054 1,061 1,048

2,116

2,401 2,402 2,382 2,355

2018 2019 1Q20 1H20 3Q20

Focus portfolio development

Consumer & SME gross performing loans (€mn)

+13%

FOCUS PORTFOLIO REMAINS STABLE

Non-Focus portfolio development

Mortgages, Large Corp. & Public Fin. gross performing loans (€mn)

 0%➔ -1%

-11% -2% -5%

Consumer

SME

Mortgages

Large

Corp. &

Public

• Focus portfolio remains stable despite

challenging environment

• New business volumes started to inch up

in focus:

− up by 27% in third quarter 2020 (€172mn)

vs. 2Q20’s €136mn

− YTD down 46% YoY

• Re-calibration of implemented Covid-19

risk mitigation measures in underwriting

model implemented in October

• Yields remained stable in focus

• Non-Focus reduction remains in line with

plan, similar rate of reduction during 2019

expected in 2020

• No new business in Mortgage and Public

• Limited short-term new business in

Large Corporates to deploy excess liquidity

New

Business

(YTD)
1,137 1,263 238 373

136
QTD-2Q

-1%

545

172
QTD-3Q

-3%

ADDIKO BANK AG NOVEMBER 4TH 2020 | 7

− Revised risk parameters in focus being

closer to pre Covid-19